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NAICS

1
21
2123
2131
22
2213
23
2381
2382
2383
2389
31-33
3118
3121
3231
3399
42
4238
4247
4251
44-45
4411
4412
4413
4441
4442
4451
4452
4453
4491
4492

Wayne County
NAICS Title

Total, All Industries

Federal Government

State Government

Local Government

Private Ownership

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction

Nonmetallic Mineral Mining and Quarrying
Support Activities for Mining

Utilities

Water, Sewage and Other Systems
Construction

Building Foundation/Exterior Contractors
Building Equip Contractors

Building Finishing Contractors

Other Specialty Trade Contractors
Manufacturing

Bakeries and Tortilla Mfg

Beverage Mfg

Printing and Related Support Activities

Other Misc Mfg

Wholesale Trade

Machinery, Equip, and Supplies Wholesalers
Petroleum and Petroleum Products Wholesalers
Wholesale Trade Agents and Brokers

Retail Trade

Automobile Dealers

Other Motor Vehicle Dealers

Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers
Building Material and Supplies Dealers

Lawn and Garden Equip and Supplies Retailers
Grocery and Convenience Retailers

Specialty Food Retailers

Beer, Wine, and Liquor Retailers

Furniture and Home Furnishings Retailers
Electronics and Appliance Retailers

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

1,434
22

20

56
1,337
18

14

11

3

1"

8

176
20

31

23

38

44

Employ-
ment

15,238
493
932
1,552
12,261
46
136
81
55
134
62
1,317
47
177
66
436
670
52
92
37
21
307
25
14
21
2,244
77
101
79
252
123
450
50
63
40
33

LQ

1.0
1.9
29
14
0.9
0.7
24
6.5
23
1.5
1.9
1.9
0.7
0.9
1.1
5.5
0.5
1.2
2.7
0.8
0.6
0.6
0.4
1.8
0.2
1.5
0.6
8.3
1.6
24
6.0
1.4
1.8
22
1.1
1.0

Annual
Wage
$50,718
$88,522
$76,784
$52,748
$46,960
$39,077
$71,655
$51,552
$101,262
$83,867
$42,673
$64,173
$39,956
$58,596
$46,716
$78,845
$48,750
$33,299
$51,149
$47,355
$34,629
$72,723
$53,588
$63,745
$106,737
$37,488
$78,291
$60,389
$39,724
$43,751
$47,060
$26,350
$20,284
$32,501
$37,292
$45,561

Annual Change

Employ-
ment
175
-2

33
Suppressed
Suppressed
16
-11
32
3
27
3
31
33
Suppressed
8
8
-1

13

Annual
Wage

$2,437
$5,728
$2,975
$1,551
$2,423
$4,166
$19,480
Suppressed
Suppressed
$9,304
$-4,855
$4,966
$6,485
$5,683
$2,817
$15,167
$1,483
Suppressed
$-518
$6,247
$2,774
$8,964
$-4,654
$5,003
$48,085
$837
$8,231
$4,539
$1,433
$3,664
$-3,754
$966
$-487
$-1,132
$-2,820
$1,853

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment

1.2%
-0.4%
1.0%
-1.0%
1.5%
9.5%
32.0%
Suppressed
Suppressed
13.6%
-15.1%
2.5%
6.8%
18.0%
4.8%
7.7%
5.2%
Suppressed
9.5%
27.6%
-4.5%
4.4%
4.2%
0.0%
75.0%
-4.1%
-10.5%
-4.7%
1.3%
-7.0%
-20.6%
-3.2%
2.0%
8.6%
5.3%
-17.5%

Annual

Wage
5.0%
6.9%
4.0%
3.0%
5.4%
11.9%
37.3%
Suppressed
Suppressed
12.5%
-10.2%
8.4%
19.4%
10.7%
6.4%
23.8%
3.1%
Suppressed
-1.0%
15.2%
8.7%
14.1%
-8.0%
8.5%
82.0%
2.3%
11.7%
8.1%
3.7%
9.1%
-7.4%
3.8%
-2.3%
-3.4%
-7.0%
4.2%



NAICS

4561
4571
4572
4581
4591
4599

48-49
4841
4842

51
5171
52
5221
5231
5239
5241
5242
53
5311
5312
5313
5322
54
5411
5412
5413
5415
5416
5418
5419
55
5511
56
5614
5615
5617

Wayne County
NAICS Title

Health and Personal Care Retailers

Gasoline Stations

Fuel Dealers

Clothing and Clothing Accessories Retailers

Sport, Hobby, and Music Instrument Retailers
Other Misc Retailers

Transportation and Warehousing

General Freight Trucking

Specialized Freight Trucking

Information

Wired and Wireless Telecom Carriers

Finance and Insurance

Depository Credit Intermediation

Security Commod Contact Brokerage

Other Financial Investment Activities

Insurance Carriers

Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Activity
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing

Lessors of Real Estate

Offices of Real Estate Brokers

Activities Related to Real Estate

Consumer Goods Rental

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Legal Svcs

Accounting, Tax Preparation, and Payroll Svcs
Architectural, Engineering, and Related Svcs
Computer Systems Design and Rel Svcs

Mgmt, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Svcs
Advertising, Public Relations, and Related Svcs
Other Pro, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Administrative, Waste, and Remediation Svcs
Business Support Svcs

Travel Arrangement & Reservation Service

Svcs to Buildings and Dwellings

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

11
23
11
7
6
14
79
14
10
15
3
62
25
3
8
5
17
40
12
8
12
4
102
27
12
17
12
13

Employ-
ment
135
137
134
27
25
48
417
76
47
158
16
603
404

21
23
129
112
24
16
25
11
371
88
40
83
31
39
19
69
99
99
556
26

318

LQ

1.1
1.3
9.3
0.5
0.6
1.0
0.5
0.6
1.0
0.6
0.2
0.9
2.1
0.3
0.2
0.1
0.9
0.6
0.4
0.7
0.5
1.0
0.4
0.7
0.4
0.5
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.7
0.3
0.3
0.7
0.5
0.5
1.6

Annual
Wage

$48,220
$25,039
$51,828
$23,707
$28,437
$25,349
$40,286
$52,093
$48,940
$54,710
$96,699
$82,759
$72,304
$261,777
$51,492
$84,986
$112,685
$45,910
$49,324
$71,070
$31,430
$49,488
$57,619
$48,651
$43,267
$61,600
$65,758
$98,422
$69,744
$42,246
$103,470
$103,470
$34,944
$24,412
$35,185
$24,438

Annual Change

Employ-
ment
-2
-7

Suppressed
Suppressed
Suppressed
Suppressed

Suppressed
18

Annual
Wage

$-392
$2,389
$2,822
$2,182
$179
$479
$-813
$-2,981
$2,166
$1,847
$6,995
$4,839
$3,108
Suppressed
Suppressed
Suppressed
Suppressed
$2,122
$9,865
$4,615
$-2,810
$-689
$1,588
$5,162
$-4
$3,162
$-35,022
$20,438
$7,501
$-204
$2,658
$2,658
$1,996
$4,856
Suppressed
$2,093

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment

-1.5%
-4.9%
0.8%
-3.6%
4.2%
0.0%
4.8%
-15.6%
-6.0%
-16.4%
-5.9%
6.9%
1.8%
Suppressed
Suppressed
Suppressed
Suppressed
-2.6%
-17.2%
0.0%
-10.7%
0.0%
-1.9%
4.8%
0.0%
1.2%
-16.2%
18.2%
0.0%
-13.8%
1.0%
1.0%
3.7%
8.3%
Suppressed
6.0%

Annual

Wage
-0.8%
10.5%
5.8%
10.1%
0.6%
1.9%
-2.0%
-5.4%
4.6%
3.5%
7.8%
6.2%
4.5%
Suppressed
Suppressed
Suppressed
Suppressed
4.8%
25.0%
6.9%
-8.2%
-1.4%
2.8%
11.9%
-0.0%
5.4%
-34.8%
26.2%
12.1%
-0.5%
2.6%
2.6%
6.1%
24.8%
Suppressed
9.4%



NAICS

61
6111
62
6211
6212
6213
6214
6231
6232
6241
6244
71
7121
7139
72
7211
7212
7225
81
8111
8113
8114
8121
8122
8129
8133
8134
8139
92
9211
9221
9261

Wayne County
NAICS Title

Educational Svcs

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Health Care and Social Assistance

Offices of Physicians

Offices of Dentists

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Outpatient Care Centers

Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)
Intellect & Mental Disability & Substance Abuse Fac
Individual and Family Svcs

Child Care Svcs

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Museums, Historical Sites, and Similar Institutions
Other Amusement & Recreation Industries
Accommodation and Food Svcs

Traveler Accommodation

RV (Rec Vehicle) Parks and Rec Camps
Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Other Svcs (except Public Administration)
Automotive Repair and Maintenance

Comm & Indust Machine & Equip Repair
Personal and Household Goods Repair and Maint
Personal Care Svcs

Death Care Svcs

Other Personal Svcs

Social Advocacy Org

Civic and Social Org

Business, Pro, Labor, Political, and Similar Org
Public Administration

Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support
Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities

Admin of Economic Programs

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

22
14
183
30
13
33
9

3
14
44
19
41
6
28
162
17
42
87
124
44
9

5
20
6
10
5

3
12
46
29
6

4

Employ-
ment

889
784
2,502
322
160
153
80
288
248
199
107
205
39
143
1,928
436
556
842
708
149
28

13

62

19

39

30

28
266
1,836
659
1,143

LQ

0.7
1.1
0.9
1.0
1.8
1.3
0.7
1.7
1.8
0.4
0.9
0.8
1.8
1.0
1.6
3.2
53.4
0.9
14
1.5
1.1
2.1
0.6
1.0
1.0
1.2
0.4
5.8
3.1
23
8.2
0.1

Annual
Wage
$61,361
$66,962
$52,335
$81,816
$61,375
$51,267
$60,893
$46,292
$47,943
$36,667
$27,033
$27,409
$38,769
$24,232
$28,891
$28,613
$43,272
$20,836
$32,335
$45,737
$44,310
$42,437
$23,360
$26,728
$15,665
$49,313
$12,413
$30,790
$68,188
$38,982
$85,191
$93,973

Annual Change

Employ-
ment
4
Suppressed
72
-16
15
5
3
17
10
4
-6
8
Suppressed
10
15
-12
40
-24
15
-6
2
0
0
Suppressed
11
-3
2
13
-14
-13
-6
0

Annual
Wage

$381
Suppressed
$999
$-1,770
$2,913
$-588
$4,179
$2,890
$2,728
$1,531
$1,878
$1,078
Suppressed
$-534
$1,304
$55
$1,114
$1,444
$1,960
$5,019
$7,910
$779
$292
Suppressed
$-1,952
$3,689
$3,718
$899
$3,785
$1,798
$4,601
$18,283

Employ-
ment

0.5%
Suppressed
3.0%
-4.7%
10.3%
3.4%

3.9%

6.3%

4.2%

21%

-5.3%
4.1%
Suppressed
7.5%

0.8%
-2.7%

7.8%

-2.8%
2.2%
-3.9%

7.7%

0.0%

0.0%
Suppressed
39.3%
-9.1%

7.7%

5.1%
-0.8%
-1.9%
-0.5%

0.0%

Annual Percent Change

Annual

Wage
0.6%
Suppressed
1.9%
-2.1%
5.0%
-1.1%
7.4%
6.7%
6.0%
4.4%
7.5%
4.1%
Suppressed
-2.2%
4.7%
0.2%
2.6%
7.4%
6.5%
12.3%
21.7%
1.9%
1.3%
Suppressed
-11.1%
8.1%
42.8%
3.0%
5.9%
4.8%
5.7%
24.2%



